
Toronto Local Immigration Partnerships - Contact List

 Organization Contact Person Contact Number Email Address

1 Agincourt Community 

Services Association

Gael Gilbert 

(ED),Hanifa Kassam 

(Manager of 

Newcomer Services) 

and Mani Mahadeva 

(Project Manager)               

416-321-6912 Ext 231 

(ED), 416-321-6912 ext 

251 (Hanifa) and 416-609-

9393 (Mani) khanifa@agincourtcommunityservices.com

2,3 Jewish Vocational 

Services of 

Metropolitan Toronto-

Bathurst/Finch LIP, 

Lawrence Heights LIP

Petra Kukacka, LIP 

Manager and Tamara 

Novik, Program 

Director

416- 787-1151  Ext 265 

(LIP Manager) 416 661 

3010 ext 310 (Director)
pkukacka@jvstoronto.org and tnovik@jvstoronto.org

4  Rexdale Women's 

Centre

Ms. Fatima Filippi 

Executive Director

416-745-0062 ext.265
ffilippi@rexdalewomen.org

5 JobStart Heather Sant    

Executive Dirctor 

416-253-2704

heather.sant@jobstart-cawl.org

6 Delta Family Resource 

Centre

Nury Rugeles        

Assistant Executive 

Director

416-747-1172 Ext: 71

nrugeles@dfrc.ca

7,8,9 St. Stephen's 

Community House-

Bloor/Junction,Parkdal

e/Trinity,Kensington-

Chinatown

Bill Sinclair            

Associate Executive 

Director

416-925-2103     Ext: 241

sbill@ststephenshouse

10,11,12 Catholic Crosscultural 

Services -Dorset 

Park,Kingston/Gallowa

y,Orton Park and 

Scarborough Village

Lisa Loong            

Regional Director

416-757-7010   Ext: 208

lisal@cathcrosscultural.org
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13 Community Social 

Planning Council of 

Toronto

Yasmin Haq-Khan LIP 

Manager and John 

Campey      Executive 

Director

416 652 9772 (LIP 

Manager) and 416-351-

0095 (ED)
yasmin@socialplannigtoronto.org

14 Thorncliffe 

Neighbourhood Office

Jehad Aliweiwi  

Executive Director

416-421-3054    Ext: 233 jaliweiwi@thorncliffe.org

15 Warden Woods 

Community Centre

Ginelle Skerritt                      

Executive Director

(416) 694-1138 ext. 112 gskerritt@wardenwoods.com

16 WoodGreen 

Community Services 

Diane Dyson         

Project Supervisor

416-645-6000   

Ext: 1252 DDyson@woodgreen.org

17 Working Women 

Community Centre

Adriana Beemans               

Director of Programs 

snd Services

416-532-2824     

Ext: 33
abeemans@workingwomencc.org

18 Canadian Centre for 

Victims of Torture

Mulugeta Abai  

Executive Director

416-363-1066 Ext.225
mabai@ccvt.org

19 Accessible Community 

Counselling and 

Employment Services

Tawanda Chirenda 

(Project Manager)

416-431-5326 ext. 2465

tchirenda@accesemployment.ca

20 City Wide LIP-City of 

Toronto

Sonali Chakraborti 

(Policy Development 

Officer)

416-397-0441 
schakra2@toronto.ca
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